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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1997
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
SETTING UP OF REMOTE SENSING UNITS
Natrajan Meenakshi

Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a) the areas where remote sensing units are proposed to be set up to strengthen Earthquake Disaster Management;

(b) the extent of the work already completed in setting up such units; and

(c) the time by which the work in this regard is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a) Earth System Science Organization (ESSO) of the Ministry of Earth Sciences is not planning to set up any remote sensing units to strengthen Earthquake Disaster Management.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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